2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on Teaching Learning Process 2018-

2019

Late B R D Arts & Commerce Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nashik Road
Please answer the following questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process. (Grade 0- 4)

Class

127 responses

@ FYBA
® SYBA
@ TYBA
@® FYBCom
@ SYBCom
® TYBCom
®MA

® M.Com

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?ad faell W@ﬁv_&*ﬂm’?

127 responses

® 4-85t0 100%
® 3-70to54%
@ 2 -551069%
® 1-30to 54%
@ 0 —Below 30%



2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Rreri-it aviid g ot =il TuR Q
eil?

127 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly 9 I0Tet

@ 3 - Satisfactorily IHIUTFSRE

© 2 - Poorly 3EHTYMERET0

@ 1 - Indifferently gRemTol

® g_l%)rWon’t teach at all HfFed Braas

63.8%

<« 1

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? X1/ Ta1g TN [l IiTe T&H
Bla?

127 responses

® 4 — Always effective FEri= wyTdt

@ 3 - Sometimes effective T TuTET

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily Hed JHTUTHHE RS

@ 1- Generally ineffective TTeMRUTTOr
ST

@ 0- Very poor communication Harg
HIHTEH

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as... TR1gseT= R quar=

127 responses

® 4- Excellent 3FF

@ 3 — Very good IO TTH
® 2 - Good TTE

® 1 -Fair 31

® 0- Poor 95T




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers... fRrefarte siaifd Jia*tl'ld’H

127 responses

87.4%

® 4 - Always fair “gHt T
® 3 - Usually fair efiert =
@ 2 - Sometimes unfair FETEHT

HATPRET

®i- Usually unfair A9 FOTERS
® 0- Unfair ¥3gFH®E

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3HI5TH SR gH=I

FHRITEd qrrh ==t el &1

127 responses

@ 4 - Every time g0t

@ 3 - Usually Ig=1

® 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes @it
@ 1- Rarely w@

® 0- Never = 8T

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit,

opportunities for students. Eﬂ:ﬂﬁlﬂ faemaid! SammamT, Bies fafore, faemarard = T

U8 SUarHd] Helideed Sishaqul 39 Ud.

127 responses

® 4 - Regularly Frafiamo
® 3 - Often =G

© 2 - Sometimes T
@ 1 - Rarely &=

@ 0- Never FTF ATRT

O



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
andemotional growth. 0wl Helfaererrcie fRrafoT ST Arfe=i= fdhar siuearar ST,

gifeiE 31fr e adig Aed oed.

127 responses

.__,—é

28.3%

@ 4 — Significantly Teofig
@ 3 — Very well GO T
@ 2 - Moderately TTw® TETOTT
@ 1 - Marginally Ti®Te
@ 0- Not at all H&1= TEr

9. The college provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. HEIdeTeTd R vart Jor

U 3-E Ul ST« 3ed.

127 responses
‘——-——-—"—

@ 4 - Strongly agree qUiUT TEET

® - Agree HEET

@ 2 — Neutral =

@ 1 - Disagree 3HEHT

@ 0- Strongly disagree JOMU01 2 FETE

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes. fR1&f® TreTaT S{Ulérd Eﬁ‘j@ SRIeHH fFbTe S0 A HS TS eHH diegd

Hrfgdt ¢drd.

127 responses

@ 4 - Every time Jg5t

® 3 - Usually Ig41

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes EZEa]
@ 1 - Rarely F=@

@ 0- Never BT 8T



11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3T TRred
SHTUeTe e Seedl HIITHg Hade UIEURTEl S,

127 responses

® 4 - Every time &5t

@ 3 - Usually Ig41

@ 2 - Occasionally/Socmetimes Tet@st
® 1 - Rarely o=

@ 0- Never = ARl

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. R1efp 3argu
3{IOT SIUAITIER Hhed T T Bl

127 responses

@ 4 — Every time g0t

® 3 - Usually I5m

® 2 - Occasionally/Semetimes FHwH
® 1 - Rarely @

@ 0- Never T 8l

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. f1&i@ el T siiwadrd S i g iaxta e HaH HRud Wierfed
EZGIGH

127 responses

@ 4 — Fully gofost
@ 3 — Reasonably aradt

® 2 — Partially 3=Ta:
@ 1 - Slightly S
@ 0- Unable to a5




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. fRrem
ST HHPATUUN STV HITOT N G HRUTIT ST Had HRUAR H&H 315,

127 responses

@ 4 — Every time gt

@ 3 - Usually g1

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes EaiEacl
@ 1 - Rarely T

@ 0- Never &= AGT

15. The college makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuousguality improvement of the teaching learning process. Teifaerer faemat e,
3{TeTaT 101 3eary+ & uichddia HidedT uial YYRUAd Jdd SaUarEl Yad Hd.

127 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree U0 HERd

® 3 - Agree TEHA

@ 2 — Neutral ge=s

@ 1 - Disagree H95Td

@ 0- Strongly disagree qUiUT 2REHET




16. The teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participativelearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences. Q18 1A gl FgUfl Rieur ST gown Srsfal, srva afdid evar

Tt ararReE fqendt Siea ugdt arRan.

127 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent HieaT WHIUT
® 3 - Moderate O%®H

© 2 - Some what TTe1 UETS

@ 1-Very little o=

@ 0 - Not at all st gt

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. TRree ooy sifaied

foraTean e U YUgTaTdl Urefed #idid.

127 responses

299%

@ 4 - Strongly agree qUIUT FETT

® 3 - Agree HEAT

® 2 — Neutral e

@ 1 - Dizagree 3Hg5d

@ 0- Strongly disagree QU0 /s

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. TR1&fepI=1T SATIUT BTH=] ST
Tl TRUTMS] T DIRMed, S HILTed] 1T ISR HIRTed HIEHTd HRUdlE Td odl

EIGIGH

127 responses

i)

@ 4 -To a great extent Tigar vEmTe
® 3 - Moderate B0

@ 2 - Some what FTa1 THMTT

@ 1 — Very little To= w4t

@ 0 - Not at all g&t= ATgT



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching? ol T [R1&e RIS aar TaiS! Ueaes, Hee [HITSal ST =l aruR Hdrd?

127 responses

@ 4 — Above 90% T ST
18.9% ® 3-70t089%
® 2-50t069%
® 1-301049%
@ 0 - Below 29% T& &4

-

~10.2%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your college is very good. HTHedl
Slcto i HeArg-T= - ufshad=t Udber Ui JU IRl 38,

127 responses

[m)

® 4 - Strongly agree JUTY FEAG

® 3 - Agree IR0

® 2 - Neutral 9c=/

® 1 - Disagree 39g9d

@ 0- Strongly disagree Qoo 3FEnd

65.4%

4

Suggestions, if any... =, e s ...

40 responses

No
Nothing
Nothing

i

Good clg ad good all staff

Communicate students in every aspects

In Mcom 2nd semester project work teacher not suggest subject of project work due to
irregular presenty reason. But me belong poor background family so | can join part time job
yet they not listen. | suggest help to our students they can trie to learn education.

Good learning experience

Increase books in library

-no



Never

Nating

No

Shikshakanni vidhyardhyanna purn pane protsahit krne
No any suggestions.

TO enhance the opportunities for job oriented skills & placements .giving the experience of
internship training .

No suggestions

NO

Noo

No

Projecter pabhije shikvnyasathi

No. Allready all perfect..

No suggestions

No chenege



